Debt, the amount of which cannot be determined.  The following table reflects the estimated share of overlapping Tax Debt of the
City.

2021/22 Total City's Authorized

Taxable 2021/22 Net Estimated Overlapping But Unissued

Assessed Tax Tax % Tax Debt Debt as of

Taxing Jurisdiction Value Rate Debt Applicable As of 7/31/2022 As of 7/31/2022

City of Van 151,842,410$   0.60000$   9,710,000$
(1)

  100.00%  9,710,000$
(1)

-$

Tyler JCD 18,406,029,309 0.20000 39,663,000   0.83%  329,203 -

Van ISD 938,127,209 1.27500 37,149,447   18.15%  6,742,625 -

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Debt 16,781,828$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... 11.05%

Per Capita Overlapping Tax Debt ..... 5,991.37$

(1) Includes the Certificates. Preliminary, subject to change.

(Remainder Of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

 24

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8  -  PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total

Year Debt % of

Ending Service Principal

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired

2022 225,000$   237,213$   462,213$   -$   -$   -$   462,213

2023 235,000   228,063   463,063   105,000   128,653   233,653   696,715

2024 245,000   218,513   463,513   95,000   142,250   237,250   700,763

2025 255,000   208,463   463,463   95,000   137,500   232,500   695,963

2026 270,000   198,013   468,013   100,000   132,750   232,750   700,763   16.74%

2027 275,000   186,913   461,913   110,000   127,750   237,750   699,663

2028 290,000   175,563   465,563   115,000   122,250   237,250   702,813

2029 300,000   163,563   463,563   120,000   116,500   236,500   700,063

2030 315,000   151,163   466,163   125,000   110,500   235,500   701,663

2031 330,000   137,775   467,775   130,000   104,250   234,250   702,025   38.47%

2032 345,000   123,725   468,725   135,000   97,750   232,750   701,475

2033 355,000   113,013   468,013   145,000   91,000   236,000   704,013

2034 360,000   101,988   461,988   150,000   83,750   233,750   695,738

2035 370,000   90,813   460,813   160,000   76,250   236,250   697,063

2036 385,000   79,325   464,325   165,000   68,250   233,250   697,575 64.93%

2037 395,000   66,975   461,975   175,000   60,000   235,000   696,975

2038 235,000   54,300   289,300   185,000   51,250   236,250   525,550

2039 245,000   47,250   292,250   195,000   42,000   237,000   529,250

2040 250,000   39,900   289,900   205,000   32,250   237,250   527,150

2041 260,000   32,400   292,400   215,000   22,000   237,000   529,400 89.24%

2042 265,000   24,600   289,600   225,000   11,250   236,250   525,850

2043 275,000   16,650   291,650   -   -   -   291,650

2044 280,000   8,400   288,400   -   -   -   288,400 100.00%

6,760,000$   2,704,575$  9,464,575$   2,950,000$   1,758,153$  4,708,153$   14,172,728$

The Certificates
(1)

Outstanding Debt Service

(1)  Average life of the Certificates – 11.920 years.  Interest calculated at an average rate for purposes of illustration.

Preliminary, subject to change.

TABLE 9  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Net Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/2022
(1)

 462,213$

Interest and Sinking Fund, As of 9/30/2021 1,783$

Budgeted 2021/22 Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy 231,107
Transfer from Water Fund 231,107   463,996

Estimated Balance, Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/22 1,784$